# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
IR Federal Credit Union		07/03/2006	Credit Union: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FedChoice Federal Credit Union		
Street Address:	10001 Willowdale Road		
City:	Lanham		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20706		
Entity Type:	Credit Union: UNITED STATES		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78830991	FEDCHOICE		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)576-4032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-576-4171

Email: nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ned T. Himmelrich

Address Line 1: 233 East Redwood Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned T. Himmelrich		
Signature:	/Ned T. Himmelrich/		
Date:	01/05/2010		

Total Attachments: 3

source=FedChoice Federal Credit Union Name Change#page1.tif

900151207 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0258

source=FedChoice Federal Credit Union Name Change#page2.tif source=FedChoice Federal Credit Union Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0259



## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

IR Federal Credit Union, Charter No. 00150, Lanham, Maryland.

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of this federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section 1 of the charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this credit union shall be FedChoice Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provision of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter of the above federal credit union is hereby approved July 3, 2006, subject to adoption by the board of directors in accordance with Article XVII, Section 1 of the revised Federal Credit Union Bylaws effective October 14, 1999.

Ву:	Macrotle	MSQ
	Antoinett	e M. St. Clair
	Director of	of Insurance

At a meeting held on	JULY 1	8, 20	06	, 20 <b>06</b>	
the above amendment to	the char	ter wa	as adopted	by the board of directors	in
accordance with Article >	(VII, Sect	tion 1	of the revi	sed Federal Credit Union I	3ylaws

PRESIDENT Brenda H. Jackson SEGRETARY

**REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0260** 



CHARTER NO. 00150

### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Ī,	the undersigned,	certify that in	accordance	with the p	prescribed	procedures	of the
١	lational Credit Uni	ion Administra	ation, the nan	ne of the			

IR

Federal Credit Union

was changed to

FedChoice Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on July 3, 2006.

Antoinette M. St. Clair Director of Insurance

National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II

**REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0261** 

# National Oregit Union A CENTATION OF COLUMN OF C

**RECORDED: 01/05/2010** 

each member's shares in Hereby Certifies that

# **FedChoice Federal Credit Union**

are insured up to \$100,000, the maximum amount provided by the Federal Credit Union Act

John Johnson

National Credit Union Administration Chairman

January 4, 1971

Insurance Certificate #

00150

Issue Date

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0262